

**SB0281/903920/1**

BY: Delegate McComas

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 281  
(Third Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in line 41, after “Act;” insert “providing for a delayed effective date;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 12, in line 32, strike “**OCTOBER 1, 2013**” and substitute “**APRIL 1, 2014**”.

On page 13, in line 7, strike “**OCTOBER 1, 2013**” and substitute “**APRIL 1, 2014**”.

On page 60, in lines 4 and 5, strike “October 1, 2013” and substitute “April 1, 2014”; in line 14, strike “October 1, 2013” and substitute “April 1, 2014”; and in line 15, strike “September 30, 2016” and substitute “March 31, 2017”.